PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARCLAYS BANK PLC	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODE 3, INC.
Street Address:	10986 N. WARSON RD.
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE36790
Patent Number:	D442106
Patent Number:	D427537
Patent Number:	D424728
Patent Number:	D412678
Patent Number:	D410402
Patent Number:	D360845
Patent Number:	D326621
Patent Number:	6140918
Patent Number:	6081191
Patent Number:	5857759
Patent Number:	5452188
Patent Number:	6461022
Patent Number:	6585399
Patent Number:	6582112
Patent Number:	D476253
Patent Number:	D460950
Patent Number:	D492047
Patent Number:	D489466
Patent Number:	D343817
Patent Number:	D347704
502756703	

PATENT

REEL: 032618 FRAME: 0335

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D345316
Patent Number:	D345315
Patent Number:	D326237
Patent Number:	5469341
Patent Number:	5355119
Patent Number:	5091828
Patent Number:	5057985
Patent Number:	6595669
Patent Number:	7168827
Patent Number:	D518023
Patent Number:	D520395
Application Number:	11463534
Application Number:	12566017
Patent Number:	5189344
Patent Number:	5319530
Patent Number:	7419286
Patent Number:	D556074
Patent Number:	D592088
Patent Number:	D592180
Patent Number:	D602391
Patent Number:	D612760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6508134800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000358-128953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN REIMER
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent - Code 3 2010#page1.tif source=Patent - Code 3 2010#page2.tif source=Patent - Code 3 2010#page3.tif

source=Patent - Code 3 2010#page4.tif source=Patent - Code 3 2010#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of March 27, 2014 and granted by Barclays Bank PLC, a company incorporated and registered under the laws of England and Wales with number 01026167, in its capacity as security agent for the Security Beneficiaries under the Amended and Restated Facility Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Code 3, Inc. (the "Pledgor") entered into that certain Senior Term and Multicurrency Revolving Facilities Agreement originally dated on or around February 16, 2007, and as last amended and restated on May 21, 2010 (the "Amended and Restated Facility Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent, the lenders party thereto and the other pledgors and borrowers party thereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Facility Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent (i) a joinder to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2007, made by and between the Pledgor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto (the "Master Security Agreement") and (ii) Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement" and together with the Master Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant the Security Agreements, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Security Beneficiaries a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements), including the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 031747/Frame 0521 on December 2, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to accomplish and evidence the release of any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent and the Security Beneficiaries may have in the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Security Beneficiaries, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Patents, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date

first above written.

Barclays Bank PLC as Collateral Agent

Name:

Fitle: Address for Notices:

Barclays Bank PLC 5 The North Colonnade

Canary Wharf London

E14 4BB

REEL: 032618 FRAME: 0340

SCHEDULE 1
PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Multicolour emergency vehicle light	RE36790	July 25, 2000
Directional Traffic Signal Light Bar	D442106	May 15, 2001
Light Bar with extensions and	D427537	July 4, 2000
optional nested spot light		
Spot Light	D424728	May 9, 2000
Control Panel for a remote lighted	D412678	August 10, 1999
siren		
Light Bar	D410402	June 1,1999
Emergency warning light bar (2002	D360845	August 1, 1995
strobe)		
Light bar	D326621	June 2, 1992
Light Bar having multiple levels	6140918	October 31, 2000
and multiple rows of lights and		
having end extensions		
Light Bar having multiple levels	6081191	June 27, 2000
and multiple rows of lights and		
having end extensions		10 1000
Emergency vehicle signal light	5857759	January 12, 1999
modules and light bars employing		
light pipes		G t 10
Modular strobe bar (intensity)	5452188	September 19, 1995
	6461022	October 8, 2002
Vehicular warning light having a	6461022	October 8, 2002
dichroic element	(505200	July 1, 2003
Emergency vehicle light bar having a	6585399	July 1, 2003
dichroic element for filtering and		
reflecting	6582112	June 24, 2003
Emergency vehicle light bar having a	0302112	June 21, 2003
dichroic element for filtering and reflecting		•
Light bar	D476253	June 24, 2003
Remote control for a light bar or	D460950	July 30, 2002
spotlight	D 100350	<i>y</i> ,
Vehicle perimeter light with bezel	D492047	June 22, 2004
Vehicle perimeter light without bezel	D489466	May 4, 2004
Vehicle push bar for mounting to a	D343817	February 1, 1994
bumper of a vehicle		
Hand held or vehicle mounted	D347704	June 7, 1994
strobe/halogen unit		
Light bar	D345316	March 22, 1994
L/ISIN Out		

Patent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Light bar	D345315	March 22, 1994
Rotating warning beacon	D326237	May 19, 1992
Light bar with reflector assembly	5469341	November 21, 1995
Controlling a signal device	5355119	October 11, 1994
Light bar	5091828	February 25, 1992
Bi-directional oscilable signal light	5057985	October 15, 1991
Vehicular warning light having less	6595669	July 22, 2003
apparent color when not energized		
One speaker siren emitting two	Proposed	
simultaneous sounds		
Side emitter beacon	7,168,827	January 30, 2007
Speaker	D518023	March 28, 2006
Three-Sided Led Light	D520395	May 9, 2006
Multi-level modular light bar	11/463534	Not yet issued
Light Bar	12/566017	Not yet issued
Solid state strobe tube control circuit	5189344	February 23, 1993
with programmable flash pattern		
Hood for unidirectional lamp	5319530	June 7, 1994
Light bar mounting foot having a light	7419286	September 2, 2008
Modular light bar	D556074	November 27, 2007
Light emitting diode (LED) warning	D592088	May 12, 2009
light		
Speaker for light bar	D592180	May 12, 2009
Modular light bar	D602391	October 20, 2009
Light emitting diode beacon light	D612760	March 30, 2010

PATENT REEL: 032618 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 04/07/2014